Robot Arm
What’s needed*
4 ea. 1 inch 4-40 screws (used for the base)
10 ea. %2 inch 4-40 screws (used with nuts)
8 ea. /4 inch 4-40 screws (used to hold two things together)
7 ea. 3/16 inch 4-40 screws (used for the standoffs)
6 ea. 5/16 inch 4-40 screws (used for the servo mount plates)

10 ea. 3/8 inch 4-40 screws (used hold three things together)
14 ea. nuts

4 ea. standoffs

4 ea. servos

1 servo cable extender
Arduino uno board
Controller board

*Note: Some 3d printed material does not shrink as much as other so it may be required
to switch out the 4-40 screw with the 6-32 screw of the length.

IHI |
! Il T
_‘, -(-——1 e
:F:— 4
EREREE J
|
T i
S mmmm
HAEES R
£ e
: ST i
SEESSEESEE. Simemmn
— ||‘|\\ <) R RIR e
SIEIE BER EREESE {
AR LRI ‘




Note: The textured side of the pieces are on the outside and mostly visible
Make sure servo are good
BASE ASSENBLY
1. Put I-inch screws in piece #1 (the base) through the bottom until it moves freely.

e L




5. Putin servo A in the hole in piece #2 the top base through the top making sure the
servo shaft is toward the front.

6. Put servo mount plate (piece #3) on top of servo #1 and screw into place with
5/16 inch screws.

g P‘J
M

s st S




BOX ASSEMBLY
8. Place 2 nuts inside of piece #5 and screw into the middle of piece #4 with 2 14
inch screws -

IR U e s a




10. Attach piece #6 to servo B and screw it in place with screws from the servo B kit.
Make sure servo B is rotated all the way counterclockwise as you are looking
down at the servo shaft. Attach the arm while it is all the way counterclockwise.
Make sure that piece #6 will touch Piece #4 when it is connected.

12. Put 2™ servo mount plate (piece #3) on servo B and screw into place with 2 5/16
inchscrews{.l I
EEEEEEA RS

1

[




13. Put servo C into piece #8 so that the servo C will be on the outside.
i =
W Y B
HHHEHE e —
" I : | g ERAVA LY il
y o i
| i p
1.4 | a1 -
| , <
. f

~
<
<

inch screws.
e ' e
1 1

'_j_‘i,l,, VRN R R O ‘1\7 - - xr;iij‘,t% ! °
- Lol
:E L3

e

£Z\D.
= b W

‘

| L

i

| : o
15. Attach servo arm (with single leaf) from servo C kit onto piece #9 with screws

that come with the servo kit C.

B ol sl i R RN
1 BEEK L
B e AR




16. Attach piece #9 and servo arm to servo C with the screws that come with the
servo C kit. Make sure Servo C is all the way clockwise as you are looking down
at the servo shaft. Attach the arm while it is all the way clockwise.

17. Place 1 nut inside piece #10 then attach piece #10 to piece #9 screw into place
with 1 2 inch screw.

ey

18. Place 1 nut inside piece #10 then attach piece #11 to piece #10 screw into place
with 1 %2 inch screw.




19. Place 1 nut inside piece # 4 then attach piece #4 to piece #8 screw into place with
1 % inch screw.

20. Attach piece #11 to piece #5 screw into place with 1 % inch screw.

21. Place 1 nut inside piece #12 then attach piece #12 to piece #8 screw into place
with 1 %2 inch screw.

1 - L“\"'

=~ &

2% : R

: N

1z 5] Back i \'
4 : AN




22. Place 1 nut inside piece #13 then attach piece #13 to piece #8 screw into place
with 1 %2 inch screw.

Front

23. Place 1 nut inside each piece #12, #13 and #4 then attach piece #7 to piece #iZ,
#13 and #4 screw into place with 3 ' inch screws.




25. Attach pieces #14 and #15 to piece #6 screw in place from the inside with 1 3/8
1nch SCIEw.
LAl

¥ |

P 0, 4
. ,
7.

o

EFF* Po s

341

26. Attach piece #15 to piece
V4 inch screw.




27. Attach piece #16 to piece #11 screw into place with 1 4 inch screw.

28. Attach piece #17 to piece #8 screw into place from the inside with 1 %4 inch
SCrew.

29. Attach piece y#iil7ni/t'(‘)7‘p‘iece #18 on the long part with 1 % inch screw.




30. Attach piece #18 to #19 and #9 on the bottom hole with 1 3/8 inch screw.
1 EERLE ) 0 '

4")A ..Jpr "\. |
“l’ﬁa‘ \lﬁl |

#
] =

31. On the top hole of piece #18 attach piece #20 with 1 % inch screw. This piece is
your name rod if you have one.

Il Hece $20

32. Separately build the hand.
a. Attach servo D hand (with single leaf) to piece #29 with screws from

servo D kit.

YNVO arn




b. Putservo D in piece #22.

4 \
’H

c. Place piece #24 and #25 inside plece #22.

D R
’ H 4 BEN :; LL ?}Q,CQ,; f%:b ,_\
o 0T T gy e I ~H“3".-—~- ,
W3 L 1 D |
I Qil By . nd.piece 25
I 00, iR N 4 [\
] O | / I ] 2
? NTY | Lo




d. Put piece #23 on top of servo D and piece #22, #24 and #25 screw into
place with 4 3/8 inch screws.

e | 4 7

y—t—
|

) -
X

'54

— l_,,

O n E (',\
[elesx 2
|l

1
)
] \ od
B
]

b
W

8

B SRR

@

e. Screw piece #29 and servo hand #4 to servo D with screws from servo D
kit.

f. Attach piece #26 and piece # 30 to piece #22 on the right side as you are
looking at the front screw into place with 1 3/8 inch screw.

o)) |
4 TAY |
s
- o
i,
M B, |
¥
LR s
T T




g. Attach piece #27 to piece #28 in the hole away from the gears to where the
gears are on the same side with 1 4 inch screw.

WSO SR W

L



h. Attach piece #28 and #27 to piece #22 and piece #31 on the left side as
ou are looking at the front with 1'% inch screw.

=g

)

.i"\

arwln

-

I

!

_

33. Attach piece #24 (the top hole that is sticking out) to piece #21 and piece #20 with

1 3/8 inch screw.

-4/
i
“1

=Y
C

oy
N




34. Attach piece #19 to piece #24 (the bottom hidden hole) with 1 3/8 inch screw.

36. Screw in standoffs to piece #1 (the base) using 4 3/16 screws going up from the
bottom.

37. Attach the arduino broad to the standoffs using 3 3/16 screws going down from

the top. The connector on the pc board interferes with the last screw.



& iV O

"
AN s so
BND
ST AR G YRR
ANALOG 1IN -

)
y

| St SR
e sl
4










	BASE ASSENBLY
	BOX ASSEMBLY

